

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Mark Roper Acting Cabinet Secretary

Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@nmfilm.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

July 19, 2024

Santa Fe Selected as Finalist for Prestigious Sundance Film Festival Location Search for 2027

Santa Fe, NM—The New Mexico Film Office is thrilled to announce that Santa Fe has been selected as one of the finalist cities being considered by the Sundance Institute as a potential new home for the renowned Sundance Film Festival beginning in 2027.

"This is exciting news and a tremendous opportunity to showcase Santa Fe's vibrant cultural scene, stunning landscapes, and thriving film industry," said **Gov. Lujan Grisham**. "Santa Fe is perfectly suited to host the legendary Sundance Film Festival, and you can bet that my administration will work as hard as possible to make that a reality."

Santa Fe boasts a thriving film community with a long history of supporting independent filmmakers. The city's existing venues, from historic theaters to innovative cultural centers, offer a unique platform for showcasing independent cinema. Additionally, Santa Fe's world-class hospitality industry and growing international reputation make it an ideal destination for the Sundance Film Festival's next chapter.

"Santa Fe and the Sundance Film Festival have long shared a deep appreciation for diversity, inclusion, and artistic expression," Santa Fe Mayor **Alan Webber** stated. "From our rich cultural heritage and thriving artist communities to the innovative voices championed at Sundance, there's a natural synergy between our values. We believe that Santa Fe would provide a welcoming and inspiring platform for the stories and filmmakers that Sundance celebrates."

The Sundance Film Festival is a cornerstone of the independent film industry, providing a platform for emerging voices and groundbreaking stories. Santa Fe is confident that its unique blend of artistic energy, cultural richness, and welcoming atmosphere will foster the festival's vibrant and successful future.

"We are thrilled that New Mexico has been selected as a finalist to host the Sundance Film Festival," Speaker of the House **Javier Martinez** stated. "Our state legislature's commitment to the film industry is something we're proud of, and we look forward to further supporting this industry."

New Mexico's film industry is already a booming economic engine, attracting major productions with its stunning landscapes, skilled crews, and competitive incentives. Hosting the Sundance Film Festival in Santa Fe will further amplify this success and showcase New Mexico's one-of-a-kind attributes for an international crowd of filmmakers, distributors, and movie lovers. The City of Santa Fe, Santa Fe County, and the City of Albuquerque, along with key partners across New Mexico, are uniting their strengths and resources to showcase New Mexico's unique cultural tapestry and unwavering support for the independent filmmaking spirit that Sundance champions.

The Sundance Institute will make its decision on a new host city in the coming months. Santa Fe looks forward to the opportunity to welcome the Sundance Film Festival and its passionate community to the City Different. The full list of finalists can be found <u>here</u>.

###

The New Mexico Film Office (NMFO), a division of the Economic Development Department, works to ensure the longevity and progress of New Mexico's film incentive, grow the film, television, and digital media industry, and expand entertainment economic opportunities for New Mexico businesses and residents.

- Named one of <u>Deadline's Hot Spots</u>.
- Three New Mexico cities were selected as <u>"2024 Best Place to Live and Work as a Moviemaker"</u> by MovieMaker Magazine for the second consecutive year.

To learn more, visit <u>nmfilm.com</u>.

The New Mexico Film Office

1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 info@nmfilm.com

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.





New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr Joseph M. Montoya Building | Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147 US

<u>Unsubscribe</u> | <u>Constant Contact Data Notice</u>